IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND

| WESTERN RESERVE LIFE CO. OF OHIO, | ASSURANCE |) | |
|---|---------------|---|-------------------|
| | Plaintiff, |) | |
| v. | |) | C.A. No. 09-470S |
| ۷. | |) | C.A. 110. 07-4705 |
| JOSEPH CARAMADRE, RA | YMOUR |) | |
| RADHAKRISHNAN, ESTAT | |) | |
| RESOURCES, INC., HARRIS FORTUNE FINANCIAL SEF | , |) | |
| | (VICLD, IIVC. |) | |
| | Defendants. |) | |
| | | | |
| WESTERN RESERVE LIFE | ASSURANCE |) | |
| CO. OF OHIO, | |) | |
| | Plaintiff, |) | |
| V. | |) | C.A. No. 09-472S |
| •. | |) | 0.11.110.07 1725 |
| JOSEPH CARAMADRE, RA | |) | |
| RADHAKRISHNAN, ESTAT | |) | |
| RESOURCES, INC., ADM A EDWARD HANRAHAN, TH | |) | |
| GROUP, INC., and CHARLE | |) | |
| | |) | |
| | Defendants. |) | |
| | | | |
| WESTERN RESERVE LIFE | ASSURANCE |) | |
| COMPANY OF OHIO, | |) | |
| | Plaintiff, |) | |
| | 1 14111111, |) | |
| V. | |) | C.A. No. 09-473S |
| | |) | |
| JOSEPH CARAMADRE, RAYMOUR RADHAKRISHNAN, ESTATE PLANNING | |) | |
| RESOURCES, INC., DK LLC, EDWARD | |) | |
| HANRAHAN, THE LEADERS GROUP, INC., | |) | |
| and JASON VEVEIROS, | |) | |
| | Defendants. |) | |

| WESTERN RESERVE LIFE ASSURANCE |) |
|--|--------------------|
| CO. OF OHIO, |) |
| |) |
| Plaintiff, |) |
| |) |
| V. |) C.A. No. 09-502S |
| |) |
| JOSEPH CARAMADRE, RAYMOUR |) |
| RADHAKRISHNAN, ESTATE PLANNING |) |
| RESOURCES, INC., NATCO PRODUCTS CORP., |) |
| EDWARD HANRAHAN, and THE LEADERS |) |
| GROUP, INC., |) |
| |) |
| Defendants. |) |

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Appearance is hereby withdrawn on behalf of The Leaders Group, Inc. in C.A. Nos. 09-

472S, 09-473S, and 09-502S.

/s/ John B. Rosenquest III John B. Rosenquest III (#1630) EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP 2800 Financial Plaza Providence, RI 02903 (401) 274-9200 (401) 276-6611 (Fax) jrosenquest@eapdlaw.com

August 11, 2011

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this document, filed through the ECF system on August 11, 2011, will be sent electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) and paper copies will be sent to those indicated as non-registered participants.

/s/ John B. Rosenquest III